

Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)
Location: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,790,000.00	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Kempf Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 3,856,902.60	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.	Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57107
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Letting Date: 07/23/09 Time: 2:15 p.m.	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 59,320.00	\$ 59,320.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	203	\$ 3.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 609.00
5	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	318	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,544.00
6	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	LF	168	\$ 1.05	\$ 176.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 252.00
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1492	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,014.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,387.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,357.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26	\$ 1.80	\$ 46.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 312.00
9	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	95	\$ 0.55	\$ 52.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 95.00
10	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
12	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	114	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 912.00
13	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 20.60	\$ 82.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00
14	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 20.60	\$ 20.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
15	110.7040	SALVAGE GATE FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
16	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET NEIGHBORHOOD MAILBOX	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
17	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	LF	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 364.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00
18	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1765	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,236.00
19	SPECIAL SAW AND REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	15	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	
20	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
21	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
22	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	16	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 308.00
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1050	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 16.75	\$ 17,587.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00
24	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	1500	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	4100	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,070.00
26	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	4100	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,560.00
27	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
28	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2105	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,102.50	\$ 11.45	\$ 24,102.25	\$ 11.70	\$ 24,628.50
30	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2841	\$ 2.06	\$ 5,852.46	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,824.05	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,252.00
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	460	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,864.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,910.00
33	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	83	\$ 10.50	\$ 871.50	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,460.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 913.00
34	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	500	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 475.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00
35	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	10.7	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,685.25	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,722.70
36	733.0100	SODDING	SY	635	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,670.05	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,714.50
37	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	255	\$ 3.10	\$ 790.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 816.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 803.25
38	734.0150	6" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	140	\$ 4.62	\$ 646.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 462.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 658.00
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	95	\$ 3.15	\$ 299.25	\$ 4.20	\$ 399.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 332.50
40	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	20	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00
41	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	20	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00
42	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 94.50	\$ 94.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
43	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	734.6001	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00
45	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
46	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	1310	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 13,296.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,030.00
47	SPECIAL LINEAR GRADING	LF	5005	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,512.50	
48	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	550	\$ 65.75	\$ 36,162.50	\$ 67.05	\$ 36,877.50	\$ 67.70	\$ 37,235.00
49	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	LF	350	\$ 2.06	\$ 721.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 735.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00
50	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	205	\$ 14.70	\$ 3,013.50	\$ 17.80	\$ 3,649.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,690.00
51	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	225	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 765.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 798.75
52	110.5760	SALVAGE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
53	900.0105	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	1825	\$ 48.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 80,300.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 75,281.25
54	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	29	\$ 12.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 377.00
55	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	274	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,110.00
56	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	151	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,397.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,699.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,775.00
57	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	1	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
58	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	6	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
59	900.0404	12" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
60	900.0406	16" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE W/BOX	EA	3	\$ 2,564.00	\$ 7,692.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 7,230.00
61	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00
62	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 104.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00
63	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 588.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00
64	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
65	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 803.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00
66	900.0719	16X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 768.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
67	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
68	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
69	900.0813	16X12" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 405.00
70	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
71	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00
72	900.0918	16X16" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00
73	900.1004	12" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00

Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)

Location: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,790,000.00	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Kempf Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 3,856,902.60	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.	Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD 57107	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57107
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Letting Date: 07/23/09 Time: 2:15 p.m.	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	900.1005	16" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
75	900.1002	8" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 103.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
76	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
77	900.1400	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
78	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
79	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
80	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	15	\$ 263.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00
81	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 8,860.00
82	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 11,075.00
83	900.1705	16" WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
84	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
85	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
86	900.6105	RESTRAIN EXISTING PIPE JOINT	EA	6	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
87	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	29	\$ 2.50	\$ 72.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 72.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 58.00
88	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	274	\$ 2.50	\$ 685.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 753.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 548.00
89	900.8004	12" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	151	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 490.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 302.00
90	900.8005	16" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1825	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,843.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,475.00
91		SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET 6X4' BOX CULVERT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
92	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	116	\$ 14.90	\$ 1,728.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,624.00
93	450.0110	12" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	LF	116	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,088.00
94	450.0203	48" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	478	\$ 111.00	\$ 53,058.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,580.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 50,668.00
95	450.0210	48" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	LF	478	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,101.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,208.00
96	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	14	\$ 406.00	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
97	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00
98	450.2036	48" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00
99	450.2037	48" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
100	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	210	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,510.00
101	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
102	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
103	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	413	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,239.00
104		SPECIAL REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
105		SPECIAL REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BASE SECTION	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
106	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	700	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00
107	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	LF	1138	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,639.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,208.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,346.00
108	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	LF	349	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,631.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,631.00
109	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	LF	347	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,154.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,675.00
110	950.0107	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	LF	268	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,380.00
111	950.0180	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	LF	7	\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00
112	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	LF	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,627.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
113	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	LF	91	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 2,238.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,366.00
114	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	LF	402	\$ 31.50	\$ 12,663.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 10,693.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,854.00
115	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	LF	1132	\$ 36.00	\$ 40,752.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 32,375.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 31,696.00
116	950.0506	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	LF	118	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,956.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 3,610.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,776.00
117	950.0507	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	LF	73	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 2,379.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,847.00
118	950.1302	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	1	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
119	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	2278	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,695.00
120	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1832	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,328.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 10,534.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,328.00
121	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
122	950.3015	18X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
123	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
124	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	9	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
125	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
126	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 3,676.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
127	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
128	950.4006	48" MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
129	950.4007	48" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 2,616.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
130	950.4205	60" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$ 13,630.00
131	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,310.00
132	950.4209	60" LINED MANHOLE 22-24' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 11,312.00	\$ 11,312.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 12,050.00
133		SPECIAL SALVAGE 60" LINED MANHOLE	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
134		SPECIAL 60" LINED MANHOLE BASE SECTION F&I	EA	1	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
135	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	2	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,420.00
136	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
137	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00
138	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00
139	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	188	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,760.00
140	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,685.00
141	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00
142	950.5125	MANHOLE INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00
143	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
144	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
145	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
146	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	12	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00

SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)
Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH
Location: TO THE SOUTH

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.
 Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,790,000.00
 Budget: \$ 3,856,902.60
 Letting Date: 07/23/09
 Time: 2:15 p.m.

First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland
 Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Kempf Construction, Bidder: Inc.
 Address: 5621 W. 9th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
147	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	
148	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	LF	3533	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,059.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,766.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,766.50	
149	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DELECTION TEST	LF	3533	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,059.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,766.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,766.50	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 645,818.66	Total Bid	\$ 680,320.90	Total Bid	\$ 685,459.15

Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)
Location: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,790,000.00 Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc. Bidder: Oliver Excavating, Inc. Bidder: Krueger Excavating, Inc.
 Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100 Budget: \$ 3,856,902.60 Address: 2219 E. 39th St. N. Address: P.O. Box 520 Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 07/23/09 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668 Time: 2:15 p.m. Phone No.: 605.339.1184 Phone No.: 605.368.9814 Phone No.: 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 38,300.00	\$ 44,625.54	\$ 44,625.54
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	15	\$ 163.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 219.63	\$ 3,294.45
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,490.57	\$ 5,490.57
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	203	\$ 2.82	\$ 572.46	\$ 2.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,116.50
5	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	318	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 2,095.62
6	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	LF	168	\$ 1.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 366.24	\$ 1.38	\$ 231.84
7	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1492	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,133.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,641.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,923.60
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26	\$ 10.20	\$ 265.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 285.74
9	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	95	\$ 0.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 1.07	\$ 101.65	\$ 1.10	\$ 104.50
10	110.1912	REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,317.74	\$ 1,317.74
11	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54.91	\$ 164.73
12	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	LF	114	\$ 4.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 751.26
13	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 85.60	\$ 21.97	\$ 87.88
14	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 21.40	\$ 21.97	\$ 21.97
15	110.7040	SALVAGE GATE FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 483.03	\$ 966.06	\$ 603.97	\$ 1,207.94
16	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET NEIGHBORHOOD MAILBOX	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 53.50	\$ 54.91	\$ 54.91	
17	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	LF	48	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 14.59	\$ 700.32	\$ 21.97	\$ 1,054.56
18	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1765	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,971.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,824.50
19	SPECIAL SAW AND REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	15	\$ 15.30	\$ 229.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 164.85	
20	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 329.70
21	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.99	\$ 659.40
22	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	16	\$ 18.17	\$ 290.72	\$ 19.44	\$ 311.04	\$ 27.46	\$ 439.36
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1050	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 17.93	\$ 18,826.50
24	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	1500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 11,835.00
25	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	4100	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 18,040.00
26	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	4100	\$ 1.48	\$ 6,068.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,020.00
27	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,117.93	\$ 4,117.93
28	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,647.17	\$ 1,647.17
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2105	\$ 10.95	\$ 23,049.75	\$ 11.71	\$ 24,649.55	\$ 11.24	\$ 23,660.20
30	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2841	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 6,079.74	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,250.20
31	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,513.96	\$ 3,513.96
32	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	460	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,461.00	\$ 11.21	\$ 5,156.60
33	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	83	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 444.05	\$ 18.83	\$ 1,562.89
34	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	500	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 535.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 505.00
35	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	10.7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 2,289.80	\$ 151.27	\$ 1,618.59
36	733.0100	SODDING	SY	635	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,695.45	\$ 3.37	\$ 2,139.95
37	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	255	\$ 2.95	\$ 752.25	\$ 2.14	\$ 545.70	\$ 4.59	\$ 1,170.45
38	734.0150	6" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	140	\$ 4.40	\$ 616.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 299.60	\$ 5.81	\$ 813.40
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	95	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 304.95	\$ 5.53	\$ 525.35
40	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 214.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00
41	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 42.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00
42	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 85.60	\$ 112.06	\$ 112.06
43	734.5010	SWEEEPING	HR	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 659.20
44	734.6001	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 459.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,175.69	\$ 1,175.69
45	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 219.63	\$ 219.63
46	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	1310	\$ 12.16	\$ 15,929.60	\$ 13.01	\$ 17,043.10	\$ 14.53	\$ 19,034.30
47	SPECIAL LINEAR GRADING	LF	5005	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,511.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,758.75	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,853.85	
48	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	550	\$ 63.86	\$ 35,123.00	\$ 68.33	\$ 37,581.50	\$ 63.04	\$ 34,672.00
49	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	LF	350	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 749.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 770.00
50	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	205	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 18.44	\$ 3,780.20
51	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	225	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 974.25
52	110.5760	SALVAGE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 329.44	\$ 658.88
53	900.0105	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN	LF	1825	\$ 40.07	\$ 73,127.75	\$ 49.45	\$ 90,246.25	\$ 53.47	\$ 97,582.75
54	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	29	\$ 17.95	\$ 520.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 19.42	\$ 563.18
55	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	274	\$ 17.66	\$ 4,838.84	\$ 20.25	\$ 5,548.50	\$ 21.87	\$ 5,992.38
56	900.0204	12" C900 DR18 PVC WATER MAIN	LF	151	\$ 33.55	\$ 5,066.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 30.86	\$ 4,659.86
57	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	1	\$ 726.30	\$ 726.30	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 964.66	\$ 964.66
58	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	6	\$ 991.78	\$ 5,950.68	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,260.39	\$ 7,562.34
59	900.0404	12" MJ GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,778.09	\$ 3,556.18	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 3,896.00	\$ 2,067.72	\$ 4,135.44
60	900.0406	16" MJ BUTTERFLY VALVE W/BOX	EA	3	\$ 2,502.69	\$ 7,508.07	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 3,030.96	\$ 9,092.88
61	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 153.86	\$ 1,846.32	\$ 164.63	\$ 1,975.56	\$ 93.34	\$ 1,120.08
62	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 48.61	\$ 145.83	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 194.51	\$ 583.53
63	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 482.18	\$ 1,928.72	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 691.34	\$ 2,765.36
64	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 295.59	\$ 295.59	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 395.09	\$ 395.09
65	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 632.44	\$ 1,264.88	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 774.32	\$ 1,548.64
66	900.0719	16X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 521.29	\$ 521.29	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 739.32	\$ 739.32
67	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 175.91	\$ 527.73	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 177.65	\$ 532.95
68	900.0808	12X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 208.34	\$ 208.34	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 217.70	\$ 217.70
69	900.0813	16X12" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 304.57	\$ 304.57	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 428.60	\$ 428.60
70	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 664.76	\$ 664.76	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 946.89	\$ 946.89
71	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 838.68	\$ 838.68	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,215.59	\$ 1,215.59
72	900.0918	16X16" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,125.32	\$ 1,125.32	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,614.48	\$ 1,614.48
73	900.1004	12" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 108.84	\$ 217.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 246.75	\$ 493.50

Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)
 SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. **Bid Estimate:** \$ 1,790,000.00 **Bidder:** Metro Construction, Inc. **Bidder:** Oliver Excavating, Inc. **Bidder:** Krueger Excavating, Inc.
Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100 **Budget:** \$ 3,856,902.60 **Address:** 2219 E. 39th St. N. **Address:** P.O. Box 520 **Address:** 2400 N. 4th Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 **Letting Date:** 07/23/09 **City/State/Zip:** Sioux Falls, SD 57104 **City/State/Zip:** Tea, SD 57064 **City/State/Zip:** 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.6668 **Time:** 2:15 p.m. **Phone No.:** 605.339.1184 **Phone No.:** 605.368.9814 **Phone No.:** 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
74	900.1005	16" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 255.74	\$ 255.74	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 451.13	\$ 451.13
75	900.1002	8" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$ 76.58	\$ 153.16	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 162.68	\$ 325.36
76	900.1205	16" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 495.48	\$ 990.96	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 621.86	\$ 1,243.72
77	900.1400	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 82.40	\$ 82.40	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 116.91	\$ 116.91
78	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	5	\$ 97.90	\$ 489.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 133.27	\$ 666.35
79	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	\$ 143.45	\$ 286.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 205.46	\$ 410.92
80	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	15	\$ 205.40	\$ 3,081.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 300.91	\$ 4,513.65
81	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	4	\$ 2,321.17	\$ 9,284.68	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 2,652.71	\$ 10,610.84
82	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 878.49	\$ 4,392.45
83	900.1705	16" WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3,692.67	\$ 3,692.67
84	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 439.25	\$ 878.50
85	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 878.49	\$ 1,756.98
86	900.6105	RESTRAIN EXISTING PIPE JOINT	EA	6	\$ 373.80	\$ 2,242.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,109.38	\$ 6,656.28
87	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	29	\$ 2.24	\$ 64.96	\$ 2.40	\$ 69.60	\$ 2.07	\$ 60.03
88	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	274	\$ 2.56	\$ 701.44	\$ 2.50	\$ 685.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 608.28
89	900.8004	12" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	151	\$ 3.20	\$ 483.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 415.25	\$ 2.51	\$ 379.01
90	900.8005	16" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1825	\$ 3.83	\$ 6,989.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 6,132.00
91	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET 6X4' BOX CULVERT	LS		1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,392.45	\$ 4,392.45
92	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	116	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,821.20	\$ 15.34	\$ 1,779.44	\$ 14.93	\$ 1,731.88
93	450.0110	12" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	LF	116	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 13.18	\$ 1,528.88
94	450.0203	48" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	478	\$ 111.83	\$ 53,454.74	\$ 109.00	\$ 52,102.00	\$ 115.86	\$ 55,381.08
95	450.0210	48" RCP CLASS 3 INSTALL	LF	478	\$ 34.00	\$ 16,252.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,994.00	\$ 38.44	\$ 18,374.32
96	450.2000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	14	\$ 411.58	\$ 5,762.12	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 424.52	\$ 5,943.28
97	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 274.53	\$ 3,843.42
98	450.2036	48" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	4	\$ 1,017.19	\$ 4,068.76	\$ 999.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1,062.08	\$ 4,248.32
99	450.2037	48" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 658.87	\$ 2,635.48
100	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	210	\$ 25.02	\$ 5,254.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 23.21	\$ 4,874.10
101	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 109.82	\$ 439.28
102	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 109.82	\$ 329.46
103	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	413	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 2,721.67
104	SPECIAL REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 658.87	\$ 658.87
105	SPECIAL REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE BASE SECTION	EA		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,647.17	\$ 1,647.17
106	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	700	\$ 16.80	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14.74	\$ 10,318.00
107	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12'-14" DEEP	LF	1138	\$ 16.31	\$ 18,560.78	\$ 19.80	\$ 22,532.40	\$ 15.63	\$ 17,786.94
108	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14'-16" DEEP	LF	349	\$ 18.31	\$ 6,390.19	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,678.00	\$ 17.82	\$ 6,219.18
109	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16'-18" DEEP	LF	347	\$ 21.31	\$ 7,394.57	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,981.00	\$ 20.02	\$ 6,946.94
110	950.0107	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	LF	268	\$ 24.31	\$ 6,515.08	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 22.22	\$ 5,954.96
111	950.0180	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 20-22' DEEP	LF	7	\$ 34.31	\$ 240.17	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 201.60
112	950.0502	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	LF	72	\$ 24.59	\$ 1,770.48	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 32.14	\$ 2,314.08
113	950.0503	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	LF	91	\$ 26.59	\$ 2,419.69	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 33.24	\$ 3,024.84
114	950.0504	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	LF	402	\$ 28.59	\$ 11,493.18	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 35.44	\$ 14,246.88
115	950.0505	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	LF	1132	\$ 29.59	\$ 33,495.88	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,960.00	\$ 37.63	\$ 42,597.16
116	950.0506	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	LF	118	\$ 32.59	\$ 3,845.62	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 5,089.34
117	950.0507	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18-20' DEEP	LF	73	\$ 34.59	\$ 2,525.07	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 44.22	\$ 3,228.06
118	950.1302	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 151.56	\$ 151.56
119	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	2278	\$ 4.10	\$ 9,339.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,599.24
120	950.2004	18" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	LF	1832	\$ 8.85	\$ 16,213.20	\$ 5.10	\$ 9,343.20	\$ 2.99	\$ 5,477.68
121	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 97.30	\$ 97.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 160.77	\$ 160.77
122	950.3015	18X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	2	\$ 649.08	\$ 1,298.16	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.98	\$ 1,901.96
123	950.3201	6" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 14.64	\$ 14.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.34	\$ 60.34
124	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	9	\$ 73.61	\$ 662.49	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 118.84	\$ 1,069.56
125	950.3206	18" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 186.43	\$ 186.43	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 320.37	\$ 320.37
126	950.4004	48" MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 1,747.02	\$ 3,494.04	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,961.63	\$ 5,923.26
127	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 1,899.74	\$ 3,799.48	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,348.96	\$ 6,697.92
128	950.4006	48" MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,207.67	\$ 4,415.34	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,016.54	\$ 8,033.08
129	950.4007	48" MANHOLE 18-20' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,370.67	\$ 2,370.67	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,579.87	\$ 4,579.87
130	950.4205	60" LINED MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,537.73	\$ 13,075.46	\$ 6,854.00	\$ 13,708.00	\$ 8,606.39	\$ 17,212.78
131	950.4206	60" LINED MANHOLE 16-18' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 6,844.10	\$ 6,844.10	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 9,162.77	\$ 9,162.77
132	950.4209	60" LINED MANHOLE 22-24' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 10,898.73	\$ 10,898.73	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 14,603.50	\$ 14,603.50
133	SPECIAL SALVAGE 60" LINED MANHOLE	LS		1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,196.23	\$ 2,196.23
134	SPECIAL 60" LINED MANHOLE BASE SECTION F&I	EA		1	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,729.62	\$ 5,729.62
135	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	2	\$ 997.76	\$ 1,995.52	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 2,528.00	\$ 2,576.54	\$ 5,153.08
136	950.4801	6" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 100.41	\$ 200.82	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 154.19	\$ 308.38
137	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	17	\$ 100.41	\$ 1,706.97	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 154.19	\$ 2,621.23
138	950.4806	18" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	8	\$ 203.75	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 322.57	\$ 2,580.56
139	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	LF	188	\$ 21.09	\$ 3,964.92	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 2,331.20
140	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	11	\$ 315.75	\$ 3,473.25	\$ 337.85	\$ 3,716.35	\$ 203.16	\$ 2,234.76
141	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 4,450.00
142	950.5125	MANHOLE INVERT RECONSTRUCT	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,098.12	\$ 3,294.36
143	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,647.17	\$ 1,647.17
144	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,647.17	\$ 1,647.17
145	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	10	\$ 245.82	\$ 2,458.20	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 331.98	\$ 3,319.80
146	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 93.34	\$ 1,120.08

SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH (UTILITIES)
Project: SOLBERG AVENUE AND I-229 OVERPASS; 69TH STREET FROM TALLGRASS AVENUE TO CONNIE AVENUE AND TALLGRASS AVENUE FROM 69TH STREET TO THE SOUTH
Location: TO THE SOUTH

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC. Address: 600 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 100 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,790,000.00 Budget: \$ 3,856,902.60 Letting Date: 07/23/09 Time: 2:15 p.m.	Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc. Address: 2219 E. 39th St. N. City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1184	Oliver Excavating, Bidder: Inc. Address: P.O. Box 520 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9814	Krueger Excavating, Bidder: Inc. Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.336.7617
---	---	--	--	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
147	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 356.89	\$ 4,282.68	
148	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	LF	3533	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,059.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,473.10	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,829.45	
149	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DELECTION TEST	LF	3533	\$ 0.20	\$ 706.60	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,473.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,886.30	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 688,643.80	Total Bid	\$ 711,250.35	Total Bid	\$ 794,919.08